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AGENDA

BEDFORD ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
425 Cherry Street, 2" Floor Conference Room
Bedford Hills, New York 10507
WEDNESDAY, October 5, 2016

7:30 P.M.

MINUTES: July 13, 2016, September 7, 2016

NEW APPLICATIONS:

7:30 P.M. - 7:45 P.M.

1. 340 Croton Lake Road LLC (Owner), ML Management Associates, LLC (Applicant), 378-384 Croton
Lake Road, Mt. Kisco, NY 10549. Section 59.7 Block 1 Lot 7, R-4 Acre Zoning District. The applicant requests
a variance of the Town of Bedford Zoning Ordinance to permit an amended plan for the expansion of 3 roof
dormers and the expansion of a second floor deck on an existing, non-conforming single family residence resulting
in a front yard setback of 197 8” where 75 feet is required in the Residential 4 acre Zoning District, where on May 6,
2015 Resolution #-5-15 Four granted a variance to permit the reconfiguration of roof dormers on a single family
residence and an alteration to an existing second floor flat roof to be used as a deck. The residence has an existing,
non-conforming front yard setback of 9.5 feet requiring vatiances of Article V the construction of a new deck with
pergola at the front of an existing residence resulting in a front yard setback of 33 feet where 35 feet are required in
the R-1/4 Acre Zoning District where the existing front yard setback is non-conforming at 32.5 feet. The existing
residence is pre-existing, non-conforming for the front and rear yard setbacks in the R-1/4 Acre Zoning District.
Article V Section 125-50 and Article 11T Section 125-11

7:45 P.M. - 8:00 P.M.

2. Martin T. McGrath, Jr. (Owner) and Peter Dusenberry (Applicant), 136 Croton Lake Road, Katonah,
NY 10536. Section 60.5 Block 1 Lot 4, R-4 Acre Zoning District. The applicants request a variance of the Town
of Bedford Zoning Ordinance to permit the construction of a new 2 bedroom residence on an existing foundation
resulting in (1) stde yard setback of 4.6 feet where 50 feet is required and the existing side yard is non-conforming at
4.6 feet; (2) front yard setback of 45.4 feet where 75 feet is required and the existing front yard setback is non-
conforming at 50.9 feet; (3) side yard setback of 24 feet where 50 feet is required and the existing side yard setback
is non-conforming at 32.1 feet; (4) building coverage of 5.1% where 3% is permitted and the existing building
coverage is non-conforming at 3.25%; (5) impervious sutface coverage of 13.87% where 8% is permitted and the
existing impervious surface coverage is 12.49%. The lot area is non-conforming consisting of 0.534 acres where 4
acres are required in the Residential 4 Acre Zoning District and the lot that does not meet the minimum 250 foot
Effective Square requirement in the R-4 Acre Zoning District.

Article V Section 125-50, Article IT1 Section 125-11, and Article 111 Section 125-12 (B).
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8:00 P.M. - 8:15 P.M.

3. Anne Margaret and Dennis Baum, 128 Baldwin Road, Bedford Corners, NY 10549. Section 83.12 Block
1 Lot 19, R-4 Acre Zoning District. The applicants request a variance of the Town of Bedford Zoning Ordinance
to permit the (1) The construction of two second story dormers at the front of an existing, non-conforming second
tesidence resulting in a front yard setback of 5.0 feet where 75 feet is required in the R-4 Acre Zoning District
where the existing front yard setback is 0.1 feet requiring a variance of Article 111 Section 125-11 & Article V
Section 125-50; (2) to permit the as built setback of 50.6 feet to the new porch addition where 54 feet was approved
by Resolution #09-14 Two, the as built front yard setback of 36.1 feet to the new garage addition where 40 feet was
approved by Resolution #09-14 Two, and the as built side yard setback of 48.8 feet to the new garage addition
where 40 feet was approved by Resolution #09-14 Two requiting variances of Article 11T Section 125-11 and Article
V Section 125-50; and as built building coverage of 3.3% where 3% is permitted in the R-4 Acre Zoning District
requiring a variance of Article V Section 125-50

8:15 P.M. - 8:30 P.M.

4. Marc Levesque, 91 Meeting House Road, Mount Kisco, NY 10549. Section 59.14 Block 2 Lot 7, R-4 Acre
Zoning District. The applicant requests a variance of the Town of Bedford Zoning Ordinance to permit the
creation of a one bedroom cottage on the second floor of an existing accessory building (barn) where the accessory
building was issued a Certificate of Occupancy on August 3, 2016 and where no permit for a cottage shall be
granted until five years after the construction of the accessory building, requiring a variance of Article VIII Section

125-79.1 (1).

Supporting documentation for all items on this agenda is available at the Town of Bedford website
www.bedfordny.gov. Town Government —Boards--Zoning Board of Appeals-Calendar of Meetings.
Larger documents and plans are available at the office of the Board of Appeals




PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Appeals of the Town of Bedford will hold a public hearing
on the following request of:
Owner: 340 Croton Lake Road LLC - Owner

378-384 Croton Lake Road

Mzt. Kisco, NY 10549
Applicant: ML Management Associates, LLC - Applicant

250 West 57" Street

New York, NY 10017
for a variance of the Town of Bedford Zoning Ordinance to permit:
An amended plan for the expansion of 3 roof dormers and the expansion of a second floor deck on an existing,
non-conforming single family residence resulting in a front yard setback of 19” 8” where 75 feet is required in the
Residential 4 Acre Zoning District, where on May 6, 2015 Resolution #05-15 Four granted a variance to permit the
reconfiguration of roof dormers on a single family residence and an alteration to an existing second floor flat roof
to be used as a deck. The residence has an existing, non-conforming front yard setback of 9.5 feet requiring

variances of Article V Section 125-50 and Article 111 Section 125-11 for property located on:

378-384 Croton Lake Road
Mount Kisco, NY 10549

designated as Section 59.7 Block 1 Lot 7 on the Tax Maps of the Town of Bedford in a Residential 4-Acre Zoning
District. Said hearing will take place on Wednesday, the 5" day of October 2016, at the Town House Offices, 2™
Floor, 425 Cherry Street, Bedford Hills, New York, at 7:30 P.M. At this hearing all persons appearing in favor of
ot in opposition to the above application will be heard. Attendance at said hearing is not required. Applicants or
their representative must be present. NOTE: All presentations from all Applicants will be limited to 15 minutes.
Others wishing to speak can have 5 minutes but can also submit written comments. The Applicants can then have 5

minutes of rebuttal.

DATED: September 19, 2016
Peter Michaelis, Chair

Town of Bedford Zoning Board of Appeals
Inquiry may be directed to:
Alexandra |. Costello, Secretary
Town of Bedford Zoning Board of Appeals
425 Cherry Street, Bedford Hills, NY 10507
(914) 666-4585; FAX: (914) 666-2026

acostello@bedfordny.gov; www.bedfordny.gov




SULLIVAN
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September 16, 2016

Mr. Peter Michaelis, Chair & Board Members
Town of Bedford

Zoning Board of Appeals

425 Cherry Street

Bedford Hills, New York 10507

Re: Amended Variance — 378 Croton Lake Road
Dear Chairman Michaelis and Board Members,

Enclosed for your review and consideration is an application for an amended front
yard variance. Attached are 6 copies of architectural drawings, an application and a
$350 fee. This amended variance request is based upon the expansion of 3 roof
dormers and a second floor deck that the board reviewed and granted a variance.
These minor expansions do not reflect a ground level building increase nor change
the previous front yard variance dimension that was granted on July 16, 2015 by
your board.

The attached drawings have been shaded to assist in your identifying the areas
that have been revised.

I'm requesting that this application be heard at your October 5% meeting, as the
project is in construction. |, and the owner, appreciate your attentiveness and look
forward to presenting and clarifying the changes.

Thank you for your consideration.

Cc: P. Zukowsky

B. Willis ‘
J. Arons, Esq. R’Eiﬁ?‘m@
AR C-
enFL Lt pASE ':&?125
Bé"‘ - OF APPEA-
BOA

31 Mamaroneck Avenue
White Plains, New York 10601

(914) 761-6006 Fax: (914) 761-4919
E-mail: jpsfaia@sullivanarch.com

www.sullivanarch.com



LETTER OF PERMIT DENIAL

Town of Bedford Application #:
Building Dept.

425 Cherry St. .

914-666-8040 Date: 9/19/2016
Parcel ID: 59.7-1-7

Owner Information
340 Croton Lake Road LLC

Applicant Information
340 Croton Lake Road LLC
378-384 Croton Lake Road

Mount Kisco NY 10549
Location: 378-384 Croton Lake Rd
Parcel ID: 59.7-1-7

Permit Type: Additions & Alterations

Work Description: Revision submitted on 9/19/16 expand 3 roof dormers and an existing second floor
deck

Dear Resident,

Regarding the application for a Building Permit on the property referenced above, the following facts are
noted. This property is located in R-4A Zoning District. The requirements of the Zoning Ordinance of the
Town of Bedford in comparison to your proposal are listed as follows:

9/19/16: The amended plan to permit the expansion of 3 roof dormers and the expansion of a second floor
roof deck on an existing, non-conforming single family residence will required variances from the Board of
Appeals and an amendment to Resolution #05-15 Four which granted variances to permit the
re-configuration of roof dormers on the single family residence will result in a front yard setback of 19' 8"
where 75 feet is required in the R-4 Acre Zoning District; (2) the alteration of an existing second floor flat roof
to be used as a deck with pergola above will result in a front yard setback of 19' 8" where 75 feet is required
in the R-4 Acre Zoning District; (3) the construction of a 4-foot wide wood deck located at the rear of the
residence will result in a front yard setback of 30' 8" where 75 feet is required in the R-4 Acre Zoning District.
The existing residence has a has a pre-existing, non-conforming front yard setback of 9.5 feet requiring
variances of Article V Section 125-50 and Article IIl Section 125-11.

Because your project does not meet the requirements of the Town of Bedford Zoning Ordinance, your
application for a building permit is DENIED. If you wish to proceed with your request, you may, within sixty
days of this letter, apply to the of the above provisions

Very truly yours,
(el
Alberto Ciraco
Building Inspector

Pane 1 of 1



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Town of Bedford, Westchester County, New York
425 Cherry Street, Bedford Hills, New York 10507

Alexandra J. Costello, Secretary
914-666-4585; 914-666-2026 FAX
acostello@bedfordny.gov

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE

. Name of Owner: 342 ceZToN) LAE GAAD IAC —~ S/o R~ ZU¥SKY

Address: _2SP WEST NI STREET , \BW WK\, VO]
Teiephone/EmaiI(Z\z) -333 - St P2LEowWskYE ML GMT. a7M

. Name of Applicant, if other than Owner:m?n Wi /f)VWNN-‘ MLWFL
Address: __ 3| -0 Bk RYEWE |, (W € Baos, LY. (ppv)
Telephone/Email@M Jethls esvuiveN At .com

. Name of Professional (New York State Licensed Architect, Brginees, Lare-Surveyor, Landscape-Aschitact)
(srwe 45 P2 fpove "Mul/lom)r)

"

Address:
" RECEIVET
Telephone/Email: o
SEFT TS
. Identification Property: BEDFORD Z7ONING

Street Address: %7& CBOTON HKE B22D BOARD OF APPEALS
Tax ID: 5‘(7 = | .7 Zoning District: 2'4'A Total Land Area: 5! el A,
Age of the Building £8Pax. |46 YoARS ( l%&\

Is the property located in a designated Historic District? w

% of Building Coverage: l- 55 % of Impervious Surface 5‘%

Property Abuts a State or County highway, parkway, thruway or park: Yes No /

Property is within 500 feet of the boundary of the Town of Bedford: Yes: \/ No:
Property is on the ST side of CBAA AEwithin the unincorporated area of

the Town of Bedford.




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE
Page 2

5. Request:
The applicant requests that the Board approve the issuance of a Variance under the following
section of the Code of the Town Bedford:

Article: ‘ \/' Section: ,25 = &5 WWSD

TOPEMIE o T NARD VARIALE —ANEUDED FPetvivs LY ASpoiED
VARHCE = RPEDoWWNoD B O5 - 1S vk, . DMED 615

TEYerS o] OF (2] Do MBS ~ 38200 Tiok— — Pare- ELEVATOV
’ wﬂm OF _Seed Fuopi- DECKS
. St 4F (1) DARNER- — SEzeaod Fipit - Peat ELeviniad

(OO KO0 Zipig T BOUDIOG Fopdt YO SevTelel. Praviovely
APPANED) ‘
6. Plans required:

Include six copies of survey, site plan, building elevations and floor plans.
——— e

7. Public Notice:

Notice of the public hearing shall be published at least 10 days prior to the hearing in the Town
newspaper and shall be mailed by the applicant at least 10 days prior to the hearing to all
owners of property within 500 feet of the perimeter of the subject lot. The expense of
publishing and mailing any notice shall be paid by the applicant, who shall file an affidavit of
mailing with the Board Secretary prior to the hearing.

8. Fees: (make checks payable to the Town of Bedford)

Variance

(As required by Fee Schedule Town of Bedford Code)

Residential: $350.00

Commercial: RECFIVED $550.00

SEP 19 72006
BEDFORD ZUNING
BOARD OF APPEALS
= "
Signature of Owner Date

911t

Date




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Town of Bedford
Westchester County, New York

Resolution #05-15 Four
340 Croton Lake Road, LLC
Additions and Alterations to a Pre-Existing, Non-Conforming Residence

WHEREAS, application has been made pursuant to Article V Section 125-50 and Article III Section
125-11 of the Code of the Town of Bedford for a variance to permit (1) the re-configuration of roof dormers on
a single family residence to improve bedroom egress and ceiling height resulting in a front yard setback of 19’
8” where 75 feet is required in the Residential 4-Acre Zoning District; (2) the alteration of an existing second
floor flat roof to be used as a deck with pergola above resulting in a front yard setback of 19' 8" where 75 feet is
required in the Residential 4 Acre Zoning District; (3) the construction of a 4-foot wide wood deck located at
the rear of the residence resulting in a front yard setback of 30°6” where 75 feet is required in the Residential 4
Acre Zoning District. The existing residence has an existing, non-conforming front yard setback of 9.5 feet.
for premises located at 378-384 Croton Lake Road, Mount Kisco, New York 10549, being known and
designated on the Tax Maps of the Town of Bedford as Section 59.7 Block 1 Lot 7 in the R-4 Acre Zoning
District, and shown on a site plan and survey submitted on April 17, 2015; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on May 6, 2015, at which time all those present wishing to
speak were given an opportunity to be heard; and

WHEREAS, the Historic Building Preservation Commission will review the application at it meeting
scheduled on May 20, 2015; and

NOW THEREFORE, on a motion by Mr. Michaelis, seconded by, Ms. Black, it is

RESOLVED, that the application for a variance of Article V Section 125-50 to permit (1) the re-
configuration of roof dormers on a single family residence to improve bedroom egress and ceiling height
resulting in a front yard setback of 19 8” where 75 feet is required in the Residential 4-Acre Zoning District;
(2) the alteration of an existing second floor flat roof to be used as a deck with pergola above resulting in a front
yard setback of 19' 8" where 75 feet is required in the Residential 4 Acre Zoning District; (3) the construction of
a 4-foot wide wood deck located at the rear of the residence resulting in a front yard setback of 30°6” where 75
feet is required in the Residential 4 Acre Zoning District. The existing residence has an existing, non-
conforming front yard setback of 9.5 feet, be approved in accordance with the plans submitted on April 6, 2015
entitled “Cottage Renovation, 378 Croton Lake Road, Bedford, NY, Owner: ML Management Associates,
LLC.,” prepared by Sullivan Architecture, PC, dated 4/1/15. In particular, the Board finds that the benefit to
the applicant by the granting of the variance outweighs any alleged detriment to the community and determined
the following.

1. The benefit cannot be achieved by another means feasible to the applicant because there is no other
means for the applicant to achieve improved egress and ceiling height; and

2. There will be no undesirable change to the character of the neighborhood or detriment to nearby
properties; and

3. The variance request is not substantial because the structure is pre-existing, non-conforming and the
additions will not increase the non-conformity; and

4. The request will not result in any adverse physical or environmental effects on the neighborhood or
community; and



Resolution #05-15 Four

340 Croton Lake Road, LL.C

Additions and Alterations to a Pre-Existing, Non-Conforming Residence
Page Two

5. That the alleged difficulty is self-created, but it is only one of the factors to be considered by the
Board in making its decision and is not determinative.

And, subject to the following conditions:

1. The applicant must apply for a building permit for the project within one (1) year of the date of the
Board’s vote on the application and diligently pursue such construction to completion.

2. The approval is granted in accordance with the plans submitted on April 6, 2015 entitled “Cottage
Renovation, 378 Croton Lake Road, Bedford, NY, Owner: ML Management Associates, LLC.,”
prepared by Sullivan Architecture, PC, dated 4/1/15.

Vote taken on the foregoing motion was as follows:

Ayes — Mr. Petschek, Ms. Black, Spano, Mr. Michaelis

Peterw Milchaelis, Chair

s. Schaefer,

The foregoing is certified to be a true copy of a Resolution of the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Bedford that was filed in the
Office of the Clerk of the Town of Bedford on T & 2015

CAPFNLUD
Alexandra J. Costello, Secretary
Zonipg Board of Appeals




PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Appeals of the Town of Bedford will hold a public hearing on the following

request of:

Owner: Martin T. McGrath, Jr.
136 Croton Lake Road
Katonah, NY 10536

Applicant: Peter Dusenberry

49 Frontier Road
Cos Cob, CT 06807

for a variance of the Town of Bedford Zoning Ordinance to permit:

The construction of a new 2 bedroom residence on an existing foundation resulting in (1) side vard setback of 4.6 feet where 50
feet is required and the existing side yard is non-conforming at 4.6 feet; (2) front yard setback of 45.4 feet where 75 feet is
required and the existing front yard setback is non-conforming at 50.9 feet; (3) side vard setback of 24 feet where 50 feet is
required and the existing side yard setback 1s non-conforming at 32.1 feet; (4) building coverage of 5.1% where 3% is permitted
and the existing building coverage is non-conforming at 3.25%; (5) impervious surface coverage of 13.87% where 8% is permitted
and the existing impervious surface coverage is 12.49%. The lot area is non-conforming consisting of 0.534 acres where 4 acres
are required in the Residential 4 Acre Zoning District and the lot that does not meet the minimum 250 foot Effective Square
requirement in the R-4 Acre Zoning District. This proposal requiring variances of Article V Section 125-50, Article I1I Section
125-11, and Article IIT Section 125-12 (B), for property located on:

136 Croton Lake Road
Katonah, NY 10536

designated as Section 60.5 Block 1 Lot 4 on the Tax Map of the Town of Bedford in an R-4 Acre District. Said hearing will take
place on Wednesday, the 5% day of October 2016, at the Town House Offices, 27 Floor, 425 Cherry Street, Bedford Hills,
New York, at 7:30 P.M. At this hearing all persons appearing in favor of or in opposition to the above application will be heard.
Attendance at said heating is not required. Applicants or their representative must be present. NOTE: All presentations from all
Applicants will be limited to 15 minutes. Others wishing to speak can have 5 minutes but can also submit written comments. The

Applicants can then have 5 minutes of rebuttal.
DATED: September 16, 2016

Peter Michaelis, Chair
Town of Bedford Zoning Board of Appeals
Inquiry may be directed to:
Alexandra J. Costello, Secretary
Town of Bedford Zoning Board of Appeals
425 Cherry Street, Bedford Hills, NY 10507
(914) 666-4585; FAX: (914) 666-2026

acostellol@bedfordny.goy

www.bedfordnv.gov
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS Teceipt ¥
Town of Bedford, Westchester County, New York
425 Cherry Street, Bedford Hills, New York 10507
Alexandra J. Costello, Secretary
914-666-4585; 914-666-2026 FAX
acostello@bedfordny.gov
RECEIVED
APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE
SEP 2 20i5
BEDFORD 2¢
. Name of Owner: H-U“ﬂk‘ M{]GF‘W\ . H i ZONI{:"GQ
[ SR T Ly Y S

Address: __ L\ OQUe. Pond . RefopnaOi iy oS82 b
Telephone/Email: o

. Name of Applicant, if other than Owner: —_\’lff'r‘ﬂ- bd9cﬁb€¢ ?A{
address: RA Bronmig o (oo (om (o 96§07
Telephone/Email: 414 -§ot - 729442 PeradvsE /5 Py

. Name of Professional (New York State Licensed Architect, Engineer, Land Surveyor, Landscape Architect):

[ T Gonrt . Joua Sueoe¥e
Address: 2°7 P’lwumn VIE/R) AJe : “)w CM‘T&T)

Telephone/Email: &ag - Sh - 1396 Mﬂb@?’&dkﬂ.&m‘@fm’? e 89

. Identification Property:

Street Address: (56 CRo-ms Lf’%e' ED
Tax ID: £6.5 = ["%z‘f Zoning District: 44 Total Land Area: __+$34 Acte

Age of the Building_ Negw/

Is the property located in a designated Historic District? 5)9

% of Building Coverage: ( L % of Impervious Surface _g g(c)o
Property Abuts a State or County highway, parkway, thruway or park: Yes No 7(
Property is within 500 feet of the boundary of the Town of Bedford: Yes: No:
Property is on the 49504 side of kil v?ithin the unincorporated area of

the Town of Bedford.



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE
Page 2

5. Request:
The applicant requests that the Board approve the issuance of a Variance under the following
section of the Code of the Town Bedford:

Article: _ \J Section: V25 -—go
(SR | 28—t |

LeNtog  Pehws  goa  hblRoJeDd  sTelauERs,
03—[6(}1{'“7’ Fetrgvey By Z2BA Bespevniod V[ -] uhe€

To Permit:

Z’“‘\.l"b
C) AN o1 er—QMH_ww\n\" AN —_r 1 55/
(2> selirectha: Neide &4 6 Ao e SO V&eq\uu@m/zg@ wwe.SZ)/\’m:M

tront Yy Ll.)’\a’ﬂ fZGCk\.JnJr’GL—*

@ %Ca‘ T—)/-IO/D W ZCJ/ f;—tv\*‘ — 2,/
6. Plans required: © Te A ) T - 3"3’6/6 i Share

Include six copies of survey, site plan, building elevatlons and floor plans.

7. Public Notice:

Notice of the public hearing shall be published at least 10 days prior to the hearing in the Town
newspaper and shall be mailed by the applicant at least 10 days prior to the hearing to all
owners of property within 500 feet of the perimeter of the subject lot. The expense of
publishing and mailing any notice shall be paid by the applicant, Who@@]@@ﬁ?n affidavit of
mailing with the Board Secretary prior to the hearing. ; ~

, SEP 2 207
8. Fees: (make checks payable to the Town of Bedford) , ,
BEDFORDY ZONING
Variance QAR 3 APREALSG
(As required by Fee Schedule Town of Bedford Code)
Residential: $350.00
Commercial: $550.00
RECEIVED
SEP 9 2018
BE:F‘?*C*FU ; Z,u P Wﬂ"
BOARD OF AFPEALS
Signature of Owner Date
&P
Signature of Applrca Date

Rev. 5/18/10



'LETTER OF PERMIT DENIAL

Town of Bedford Application #:

Building Dept.

425 Cherry St. .

s Date: 9/15/2016
Parcel ID: 60.5-1-4

Owner Information
Mcgrath Jr, Martin

Applicant Information
Mcgrath Jr, Martin

11 Oak Rd

Katonah NY 10536
Location: 136 Croton Lake Rd
Parcel ID: 60.5-1-4

Permit Type: 1 Family Residence
Work Description: Single family 2-bedroom residence on existing foundation

Dear Resident,

Regarding the application for a Building Permit on the property referenced above, the following facts are
noted. This property is located in R-4A  Zoning District. The requirements of the Zoning Ordinance of the
Town of Bedford in comparison to your proposal are listed as follows:

Construction of a new 2 bedroom residence on an existing foundation resulting in (1) side yard setback of 4.6
feet where 50 feet is required and the existing side yard is non-conforming at 4.6 feet; (2) front yard setback
of 45.4 feet where 75 feet is required and the existing front yard setback is non-conforming at 50.9 feet; (3)
side yard setback of 24 feet where 50 feet is required and the existing side yard setback is non-conforming
at 32.1 feet; (4) building coverage of 5.1% where 3% is permitted and the existing building coverage is
non-conforming at 3.25%; (5) impervious surface coverage of 13.87% where 8% is permitted and the
existing impervious surface coverage is 12.49%. The lot area is non-conforming consisting of 0.534 acres
where 4 acres are required in the Residential 4 Acre Zoning District and the lot that does not meet the
minimum 250 foot Effective Square requirement in the R-4 Acre Zoning District. Variances of Article V
Section 125-50, Article lll Section 125-11, and Article 1l Section 125-12 (B) are required from the Board of
Appeals.

Because your project does not meet the requirements of the Town of Bedford Zoning Ordinance, your
application for a building permit is DENIED. If you wish to proceed with your request, you may, within sixty
days of this letter, apply to the of the above provisions

Very truly yours,

P e

Alberto Ciraco
Building Inspector

Pane 1 nf 1



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Town of Bedford
Westchester County, New York

Resolution #11 — 07 Three
Martin T. McGrath, Jr.

WHEREAS, application has been made pursuant to Article III Section 125-11 of the Code of the
Town of Bedford for a variance to permit the demolition of a pre-existing non-conforming residence and the
construction of a new log cabin residence in the same location resulting in (1) side yard setback of 4.6 feet
where 50 feet is required and the existing side yard is non-conforming at 4.6 feet; (2) front yard setback of
45.4 feet where 75 feet is required and the existing front yard setback is non-conforming at 50.9 feet; (3) side
yard setback of 20.5 feet where 50 feet is required and the existing side yard setback is non-conforming at
28.3 feet; (4) building coverage of 5.24% where 3% is permitted and the existing building coverage is non-
- conforming at 3.25%; (5) impervious surface coverage of 9.10% where 8% is permitted and the existing
impervious surface coverage is 9.24%. The lot area is non-conforming consisting of .534 acres where 4
acres are required in the Residential 4 Acre for premises located at 136 Croton Lake Road, Katonah, New
York 10549, being known and designated on the Tax Maps of the Town of Bedford as Section 60.5 Block 1
Lot 4 in the Residential Four Acre District, and shown on a plan submitted on October 4, 2007, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on November 14, 2007 at which time all those present
wishing to speak were given an opportunity to be heard, and

WHEREAS, all members of the Board of Appeals have had the opportunity to inspect the site, and

WHEREAS, the Board acknowledged the presence of Mr. Chris J enkins, resident of 126 Croton
Lake Road, in support of this application; and

WHEREAS, the Board acknowledges that is a unique property in that even though it is an
substantially undersized lot existing in the Residential 4 Acre District, it must meet the zoning standards of
the District; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, on a motion by Mrs. Spano, seconded by Ms. Schaefer,

RESOLVED, that the application for a variance to permit the demolition of a pre-existing non-
conforming residence and the construction of a new log cabin residence in the same location resulting in (1)
side yard setback of 4.6 feet where 50 feet is required and the existing side yard is non-conforming at 4.6
feet; (2) front yard setback of 45.4 feet where 75 feet is required and the existing front yard setback is non-
conforming at 50.9 feet; (3) side yard setback of 20.5 feet where 50 feet is required and the existing side yard
setback is non-conforming at 28.3 feet; (4) building coverage of 5.24% where 3% is permitted and the
existing building coverage is non-conforming at 3.25%; (5) impervious surface coverage of 9.10% where 8%
is permitted and the existing impervious surface coverage is 9.24%. The lot area is non-conforming
consisting of .534 acres where 4 acres are required in the Residential 4 Acre District, be approved in
accordance with the plan entitled “McGrath Residence, Croton Lake Rd., Bedford, N.Y.” prepared by Phillip
Ceradini Architect, AIA, dated September 27, 2007 and a survey entitled “Survey of Property Prepared for
Martin T. McGrath, Jr. Situate in the Town of Bedford, Westchester County, New York, prepared by Robert
S. Johnson, LLS, dated August 21, 2007, last revised October 3, 2007and because of the following:

1. That the benefit cannot be achieved by another means feasible to the applicant; since the entire lot
is undersized and predates the present zoning; and
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That there will be no undesirable change to the neighborhood or nearby properties; and

That the request is not substantial given that the lot is undersized and that the applicant has
designed a home that is modest and affordable and well-suited to the lot; and

That the request will not have an adverse physical or environmental effect on the property; and

That even though the alleged difficulty is self-created, this is only one of the factors to be
considered by the Board in making its decision.

And, subject to the following condition:

1.

That the applicant applies for a building permit within one (1) year of the date of the
Board’s vote on the application and diligently pursue such application to completion.

That the applicant shall submit an as-built survey to the building department prior to the issuance
of a Certificate of Occupancy.

That the variance is granted in accordance with the plans on view at the November 14, 2007
meeting entitled “McGrath Residence, Croton Lake Rd., Bedford, N.Y.” prepared by Phillip
Ceradim Architect, AIA, dated September 27, 2007 and a survey entitled “Survey of Property
Prepared for Martin T. McGrath, Jr. Situate in the Town of Bedford, Westchester County, New
York, prepared by Robert S. Johnson, LLS, dated August 21, 2007, last revised October 3, 2007.

Vote taken on the foregoing motion was as follows:

Ayes — Ms. Schaefer, Ms. Spano, Mr. Michaelis, Mrs. Nourse

Nays — None

Absent — Mr. Menken
Hazel\W. Nou;:?e, Chair

The foregoing is certified to be a true copy of a Resolution of the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of
Bedford that was filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Bedford on P e 4 <-/ , 2008.

Alexandrd/J Costélto, b‘ecretarjy
Zoning Bffard of Appeals



PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Appeals of the Town of Bedford will hold a public hearing on the
following:

Request of: Anne Margaret and Dennis Baum

128 Baldwin Road

Bedford Corners, NY 10549
for a variance of the Town of Bedford Zoning Ordinance to permit:
(1) The construction two second story dormers at the front of an existing, non-conforming second residence resulting in a
front yard setback of 5.0 feet where 75 feet is required in the R-4 Acre Zoning District where the existing front yard setback is
0.1 feet requiring a variance of Article I1I Section 125-11 & Article V Section 125-50; (2) to permit the as built setback of 50.6
feet to the new porch addition where 54 feet was approved by Resolution #09-14 Two, the as built front yard setback of 36.1
feet to the new garage addition where 40 feet was approved by Resolution #09-14 Two, and the as built side yard setback of
48.8 feet to the new garage addition where 40 feet was approved by Resolution #09-14 Two requiring variances of Article I1T
Section 125-11 and Article V Section 125-50; and as built building coverage of 3.3% where 3% is permitted in the R-4 Acre

Zoning District requires a variance of Article V Section 125-50, for property owned by the applicants and located on:

128 Baldwin Road
Bedford Corners, NY 10549

designated as Section 83.12 Block 1 Lot 19 on the Tax Maps of the Town of Bedford in an R-4 Acre Zoning Disttict. Said
heating will take place on Wednesday, the 5 day of October 2016, at the Town House Offices, 274 Floor, 425 Cherry
Street, Bedford Hills, New York, at 7:30 P.M. At this hearing all persons appearing in favor of or in opposition to the above
application will be heard. Attendance at said hearing is not required. Applicants or their representative must be present.
NOTE: All presentations from all Applicants will be limited to 15 minutes. Others wishing to speak can have 5 minutes but
can also submit written comments. The Applicants can then have 5 minutes of rebuttal.

DATED: September 16, 2016

Peter Michaelis, Chair
Town of Bedford Zoning Board of Appeals

Inquiry may be directed to:

Alexandra J. Costello, Secretary

Town of Bedford Zoning Board of Appeals
425 Cherry Street, Bedford Hills, NY 10507
(914) 666-4585; FAX: (914) 666-2026

acostello@bedfordny.gov

www.bedfordny.gov




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
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APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE

. Name of Owner: AUNE MW&MH ’, Cenb e %ﬁyJM

Address:  L2E  Posuomind 0. &wmrw }—3\1’ [0$44

Telephone/Email: @&'h" o QM e &Oi (oW~ 6“4 954. 4 fLI‘(P
. Name of Applicant, if other than Owner: \\%@ﬂ—l- M Vﬂ"vUM’ﬁ?O WW@];

address: U AT OATTEd OB wa—mq-b HT% D (009€

J
Telephone/Email: 6“4— 319- Zbicl\joeppjlom\—p Q—Q}W\ﬁ@ﬁi’\)*d wr—

. Name of Professional (New York State License ngineer, Land Surveyor, Landscape Architect):

Add ress:

Telephone/Email:

. Identification Property:

Street Address: 'f—f Prnowpd oOA)

Tax ID: f%.iz'l/l T/l(T Zoning District: L4k Total Land Area:Z‘?"lt/. £&2
Age of the Building_ 8% +

Is the property located in a designated Historic District? _Klo

- o O, v
% of Building Coverage: 9.5 £b % of Impervious Surface "P Cz /b
Property Abuts a State or County highway, parkway, thruway or park: Yes No \/
Property is within 500 feet of the boundary of the Town of Bedford: Yes: No: 1/

Property is on the W side of 'EALG'N}J llk‘QNithin the unincorporated area of
the Town of Bedford.




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS RECFINVEE

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE MG 2§ 2016
Page 2

BEI. v ZONING
BCO-7 - APPEALS
5. Request:

The applicant requests that the Board approve the issuance of a Variance under the following
section of the Code of the Town Bedford:

Article: Section:

To Permit:

2N° Sqpwr Domvisn.. AOOMo— opl €“(4'1F5l/\ Hoke
2 Vo I BTN Cr Pl e G~ !

Newr (Jﬁ «’fD D&*lﬁ% ﬁ,a B ﬂJM

6. Plans required:
Include six copies of survey, site plan, building elevations and floor plans.

7. Public Notice:

Notice of the public hearing shall be published at least 10 days prior to the hearing in the Town
newspaper and shall be mailed by the applicant at least 10 days prior to the hearing to all
owners of property within 500 feet of the perimeter of the subject lot. The expense of
publishing and mailing any notice shall be paid by the applicant, who shall file an affidavit of
mailing with the Board Secretary prior to the hearing.

8. Fees: (make checks payable to the Town of Bedford)

Variance
(As required by Fee Schedule Town of Bedford Code)
Residential: 350.00
Commercial: $550.00
Signature of Owner Date

W7 ool
'gnktur% of Apﬂicant Daté J
. 5/18/10



LETTER OF PERMIT DENIAL

Town of Bedford Application #:
Building Dept.
425 Cherry St.
914-666-8040

Parcel ID: 83.12-1-19

Date: 9/19/2016

Owner Information
Baum, Anne Margaret

Applicant Information
Baum, Anne Margaret
128 Baldwin Rd

Mt Kisco NY 10549
Location: 128 Baldwin Rd
Parcel ID: 83.12-1-19

Permit Type:  Additions & Alterations
Work Description: 8/23/16:Revision to construct a 2nd story dormer at the front of an existing 2nd
residence & legalization of as built setbacks granted by Resolution 09-14 Two

Dear Resident,

Regarding the application for a Building Permit on the property referenced above, the following facts are
noted. This property is located in R-4A Zoning District. The requirements of the Zoning Ordinance of the
Town of Bedford in comparison to your proposal are listed as follows:

The construction two second story dormers on the side roof lines at the front of an existing, non-conforming
second residence will result in a front yard setback of 5.0 feet where 75 feet is required in the R-4 Acre
Zoning District where the existing front yard setback is 0.1 feet and will require a variance of Article |l|
Section 125-11 & Article VV Section 125-50; a request to amend the original resolution of approval will require
variances of Article 1l Section 125-11 & Article V Section 125-50 to permit the as built setback of 50.6 feet to
the new porch addition where 54 feet was approved by Resolution #09-14 Two, the as built front yard
setback of 36.1 feet where 40 feet was approved by Resolution #09-14 Two to the new garage addition; and
the as built side yard setback of 48.8 feet where 40 feet was approved by Resolution #09-14 Two to the new
garage addition; as-built building coverage of 3.3% where 3% is permitted in the R-4 Acre.

Review of HBPC required

Because your project does not meet the requirements of the Town of Bedford Zoning Ordinance, your
application for a building permit is DENIED. If you wish to proceed with your request, you may, within sixty
days of this letter, apply to the of the above provisions

Very truly yours,

CTB%

Alberto Ciraco
Building Inspector

Pane 1 of 1
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS D W
Town of Bedford MJ

Westchester County, New York

Resolution #09-14 Two NOV -5 ~w
Anne Margaret and Dennis Baum

Expansion of Pre-Existing, Non-Conforming Second Reﬂﬂ%’éﬁ FUMAGALLI, TOWN CLE
, RK

TOWN OF BEDFORD, NEW YORK

WHEREAS, application has been made pursuant to Article III Section 125-11 of the Code of the
Town of Bedford for a variance to permit the expansion of a pre-existing, non-conforming second residence
consisting of (1) the construction of a new porch addition resulting in a front yard setback of 54 feet where
75 feet is required in the Residential 4 Acre Zoning District; (2) the construction of a new garage addition
with deck above resulting in a front yard setback of 40 feet where 75 feet is required in the Residential 4
Acre Zoning District and a side yard setback of 40 feet where 50 feet is required in the Residential 4 Acre
Zoning District with an existing front yard setback of 0.7 feet where 75 feet is required, for premises located
at 128 Baldwin Road, Bedford Corners, New York 10549, being known and designated on the Tax Map of
the Town of Bedford as Section 83.12 Block 1 Lot 19 in the R-4 Acre Zoning District, and shown on an
application submitted on August 15, 2014; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on September 10, 2014 at which time all those present
wishing to speak were given an opportunity to be heard; and

WHEREAS, all members of the Board of Appeals have had an opportunity to inspect the site; and

WHEREAS, the Board acknowledged Determination No. 14/06, dated August 20, 2014 from the
Historic Building Preservation Commission recommending approval of the application; and

NOW THEREFORE, on a motion by Mr. Petschek, seconded by, Mrs. Schaefer, it is

RESOLVED, that the application for a variance of Article III Section 125-11 to permit the expansion
of a pre-existing, non-conforming second residence consisting of (1) the construction of a new porch
addition resulting in a front yard setback of 54 feet where 75 feet is required in the Residential 4 Acre
Zoning District; (2) the construction of a new garage addition with deck above resulting in a front yard
setback of 40 feet where 75 feet is required in the Residential 4 Acre Zoning District and a side yard setback
of 40 feet where 50 feet is required in the Residential 4 Acre Zoning District with an existing front yard
setback of 0.7 feet where 75 feet is required, be approved in accordance with the plan submitted on August
15, 2014 entitled “Addition and Alteration to the Baum Cottage, 128 Baldwin Road, Bedford Corners, NY
10549,” last revised 8/14/14, prepared by Joseph M. Palumbo, Architect LLC. In particular, the Board finds
that the benefit to the applicant by granting the variance outweighs any alleged detriment to the community
and determined the following.

1. That the benefit to the applicant cannot be achieved by another means feasible; and

2. That there will be no undesirable change to the character of the neighborhood or nearby
properties and in fact it will be to the betterment of the neighborhood; and

3. The request is not substantial in the context of what exists now; and

4. The request will have no adverse physical or environmental effects on the neighborhood or
community; and



Resolution #09-14 Two
Anne Margaret and Dennis Baum
Expansion of Pre-Existing, Non-Conforming Second Residence

Page Two

B

That the alleged difficulty is likely self-created, but this is only one of the factors to be
considered by the Board in making its decision and is not determinative.

And, subject to the following condition:

L.

That the applicants must apply for a building permit for the project within one (1) year of the date-
of the Board’s vote on the application and diligently pursue such construction to completion.

The applicants submit an as-built survey to the Building Department prior to the issuance of a
Certificate of Occupancy.

The applicants submit as-built certified coverage calculations to the Building Department prior to
the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.

The approval is granted in accordance with the plan submitted on August 15, 2014 entitled
“Addition and Alteration to the Baum Cottage, 128 Baldwin Road, Bedford Corners, NY 10549,
last revised 8/14/14, prepared by Joseph M. Palumbo, Architect LLC.

The scope of the work covered by Resolution #06-02 Nine is subject to condition #1 above in that
the applicants must apply for a building permit within one year (1) of the date of the Board’s vote
on the application and diligently pursue such construction to completion.

Vote taken on the foregoing motion was as follows:

Nays - None

Ayes — Mr. Petschek, Ms. Black, 1\83 ~Mrs. Spano, Mr. Michaelis

N - SR o>

Peter Michael is, Chair

The foregoing is certified to be a true copy of a Resolution of the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Bedford that

was filed in

the Office of the Clerk of the Town of Bedford on , 2014

Alexandra J. Costello, Secretary
Zoning Board of Appeals



PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Appeals of the Town of Bedford will hold a public hearing
on the following:
Request of:  Marc Levesque

91 Meeting House Road

Mount Kisco, NY 10549
for a variance of the Town of Bedford Zoning Ordinance to permit:
The creation of a one bedroom cottage on the second floor of an existing accessory building (barn) where the
accessory building was issued a Certificate of Occupancy on August 3, 2016 and where no permit for a cottage shall
be granted until five years after the construction of the accessory building, requiring a variance of Article VIII

Section 125-79.1 (1) for property owned by the applicant and located on:

91 Meeting House Road
Mount Kisco, NY 10549

designated as Section 59.14 Block 2 Lot 7 on the Tax Map of the Town of Bedford in a Residential 4-Acre Zoning
District. Said hearing will take place on Wednesday, the 5 day of October 2016, at the Town House Offices, 2™
Floor, 425 Cherry Street, Bedford Hills, New York, at 7:30 P.M. At this hearing all persons appearing in favor of
or in opposition to the above application will be heard. Attendance at said hearing is not required. Applicants ot
their representative must be present.  NOTE: All presentations from all Applicants will be limited to 15 minutes.
Others wishing to speak can have 5 minutes but can also submit written comments. The

Applicants can then have 5 minutes of rebuttal.

DATED: September 16, 2016

Peter Michaelis, Chair
Town of Bedford Zoning Board of Appeals

Inquiry may be directed to:

Alexandra |. Costello, Secretary

Town of Bedford Zoning Board of Appeals
425 Cherry Street, Bedford Hills, NY 10507
(914) 666-4585; FAX: (914) 666-2026

acostello@bedfordny.gov

www.bedfordny.goy
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APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE

. Name of Owner: A7 Ax & A(.’/MC’SGL/L/K
Address: 97 A1 e 210 ﬂ@c{j;ﬁ /éc’ﬁhO
Telephone/Email: 4%/‘1{( G LALES M )7 O AR L . (B

Qr o te -2997
. Name of Applicant, if other than Owner:

Address:

Telephone/Email:

. Name of Professional (New York State Licensed Architect, Engineer, Land Surveyor, Landscape Architect):

Address:

Telephone/Email:

. Identification Property:
Street Address: Q. MerTive HRJ s £ /C‘A«Q
Tax ID: 5 Z-74- 2-FZoning District: £4/ A Total Land Area: 5.9 Acieo <

Age of the Building__ 22 7_

Is the property located in a designated Historic District? %3,5:

% of Building Coverage: % of Impervious Surface

Property Abuts a State or County highway, parkway, thruway or park: Yes No \/

Property is within 500 feet of the boundary of the Town of Bedford: Yes: +~ No:

Property is on the side of within the unincorporated area of
the Town of Bedford.
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APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE 31 20%
Page 2

5. Request:
The applicant requests that the Board approve the issuance of a Variance under the following
section of the Code of the Town Bedford:

Article: I=d 5 Section: T
To Permit: - ‘
Conve, 74 .fC.'T'—/ 0y ©F  Corrbie oo S _— o s it
/J ¥ L) m//

6. Plans required:
Include six copies of survey, site plan, building elevations and floor plans

7. Public Notice:

Notice of the public hearing shall be published at least 10 days prior to the hearing in the Town
newspaper and shall be mailed by the applicant at least 10 days prior to the hearing to all
owners of property within 500 feet of the perimeter of the subject lot. The expense of
publishing and mailing any notice shall be paid by the applicant, who shall file an affidavit of
mailing with the Board Secretary prior to the hearing.

8. Fees: (make checks payable to the Town of Bedford)

Variance
(As required by Fee Schedule Town of Bedford Code)
Residential: $350.00
Commercial: $550.00

O//M s Koo 3¢, 20/

Srgn ture o Ow Date

AZ&B/ 2@IL

Date

Rev. 5/18/10
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Marc Levesque oY AUG 6 |-
91 Meeting House Road r L _|
Bedford Corners | BEDFORD PLANNING BOARD

i

New York 10549

To whom it may concern,

With respect to the above referenced property, submitted herein is my
application for a Special Use Permit for a cottage in a pre-existing building
on the above referenced property. In compliance with Article 125-79.1 of
the Town Code, regarding separate cottage, please note the following
conditions pertaining to Paragraph A, sub-paragraphs 1 through 10 for this
property, which is located in an 4A zone.

1) This pre-existing structure dates back to 2001, when the original
barn/garage was taken down and a new structure was built. Construction
was completed in spring of 2002 with inspection completed, for electrical,
insulation and sheetrock. The owner was not aware that five year rule on a
separate pre-existing structure was from date of the Certificate of
Occupancy, and not the completion of construction. The owner would have
filed for Certificate of Occupancy back in 2002. Certificate of Occupancy
was obtained August 3, 2016. The tax assessment record indicates that a
full assessment for the structure was in affect May 2003.

2) The existing cottage floor area pre-dates spring 2002
3) The owner occupy the principal residence on this property.
4) The cottage is the sole additional residence on this property.

5) The entire property conforms {o all zoning requirements, including all
setbacks, and lot size, lot coverage.

6) The number off street parking spaces on this property exceeds the two
car minimum, and the property currently is well screened from both the
road and neighboring properties.

7) The cottage comprises 765 sq. ft. of space comfortably within the 400 to
880 square foot criteria. The main house is approximately 3,400 sq.ft. of
habitable space.



8) We enclose survey and a copy of a preliminary dimensional floor plan of
the proposed cottage.

9) We anticipate a new septic system will be installed to service this
building. Planning Board issuance of a special use permit can be
conditional upon final approvals by WCDH and installation of a new
system.

10) The building inspector to inspect the proposed cottage has not been
scheduled at time of this application.



LETTER OF PERMIT DENIAL

Town of Bedford

Application #:
Building Dept.
425 Cherry St. '
914-666-8040 Date: 9/15/2016
Parcel ID: 59.14-2-7

Owner Information
Levesque, Marc & Levesque, Willoughby

Applicant Information

Levesque, Marc & Levesque, Willou
91 Meeting House Rd

Mt Kisco NY 10549
Location: 91 Meeting House Rd
Parcel ID: 59.14-2-7

Permit Type: Cottage/Accessory Apartment
Work Description: Creation of a cottage in an existing accessory building (barn)

Dear Resident,

Regarding the application for a Building Permit on the property referenced above, the following facts are
noted. This property is located in R-4A  Zoning District. The requirements of the Zoning Ordinance of the
Town of Bedford in comparison to your proposal are listed as follows:

The creation of a one bedroom cottage on the second floor of an existing accessory building (barn) will
require a Special Use Permit of the Planning Board. A variance of Article VIII Section 125-79.1 (1) is
required because the CO for the structure was granted on 8/3/16, which is less than 5 years after the
construction of the accessory building.

Because your project does not meet the requirements of the Town of Bedford Zoning Ordinance, your
application for a building permit is DENIED. If you wish to proceed with your request, you may, within sixty
days of this letter, apply to the of the above provisions

Very truly yours,

Alberto Ciraco
Building Inspector

Pane 1 nf 1



Certificate of Compliance

Town of Bedford 8/3/2016
Building Dept.

425 Cherry St.

914-666-8040

Certificate: 2016-2891
Issued: 8/3/2016

Building Permit No. 19164

This is to certify that: Levesque, Marc
of 91 Meeting House Rd, Mt Kisco, NY 10549

having filed on  8/3/2016 Application No.  2016-2891
for a Certificate of Occupancy applying to premises located at 91 Meeting House Rd
Bedford Corners, NY 10549 being Section, Block and Lot  59.14-2-7

own of Bedford Assessment map in the BtA district as shown on the Town zoning map,
and the application having been approved, authority is hereby given to occupy or use said
premises or building or part thereof for the following purposes:

Barn and storage and wood stove.

Inspected - 8/2/2016

ﬁé@l/ﬂ&-g‘@%y e (-

| /Sq‘* Building Inspector




